VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2014 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Substitute)

Bill Order » Executive Offices » Item 57
Attorney General and Department of Law

ltem 57

First Year - FY2015

Second Year - FY2016

Medicaid Program Services (45600)

Medicaid Fraud Investigation and Prosecution (45614)
Fund Sources:

Special

Federal Trust

$12,155,121

$12,155,121

$3,150,509

$9,004,612

$12,155,182

$12,155,182

$3,150,570

$9,004,612

Authority: Title 32.1, Chapter 9, Code of Virginia.

On or before November 15, 2012, the Medicaid Fraud Control Unit within the Office of the Attorney General shall
provide a report to the Chairmen of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance Committees detailing the unit's
efforts to prevent Medicaid fraud and increase Medicaid recoveries, including details on the history of annual
collections, actual deposits to the general fund, and estimated amounts to be identified and collected over the
biennium. The report shall include the efforts to be undertaken as a result of the additional positions authorized in
this act and provide an update on the projected increase in Medicaid recoveries assumed for the Virginia Health

Care Fund.



	2014 Special Session I
	Budget Bill - HB5002 (Substitute)
	Bill Order » Executive Offices » Item 57
	Attorney General and Department of Law


