## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2014 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5002 (Substitute)

Bill Order » Executive Offices » Item 57 Attorney General and Department of Law

Item 57	First Year - FY2015	Second Year - FY2016
Medicaid Program Services (45600)	\$12,155,121	\$12,155,182
Medicaid Fraud Investigation and Prosecution (45614) Fund Sources:	\$12,155,121	\$12,155,182
Special	\$3,150,509	\$3,150,570
Federal Trust	\$9,004,612	\$9,004,612

Authority: Title 32.1, Chapter 9, Code of Virginia.

On or before November 15, 2012, the Medicaid Fraud Control Unit within the Office of the Attorney General shall provide a report to the Chairmen of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance Committees detailing the unit's efforts to prevent Medicaid fraud and increase Medicaid recoveries, including details on the history of annual collections, actual deposits to the general fund, and estimated amounts to be identified and collected over the biennium. The report shall include the efforts to be undertaken as a result of the additional positions authorized in this act and provide an update on the projected increase in Medicaid recoveries assumed for the Virginia Health Care Fund.